

ITEM NO.21

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . M V R A M E S H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18817/2013

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

AYODHYA PRASAD PAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 02/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Abhinav Malik,Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. K. Mohan,Adv.

Mr.Jogy Scaria,Adv.
Mr.Robin Jacob,adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The respondent No.1 has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos.2 & 3.

List the matter again on 20.01.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB