

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.15

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18817/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/10/2012
in WP No. 4105/2012 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)
STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AYODHYA PRASAD PAL & ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 26/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.

Mr.Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.K. K. Mohan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Office Report dated 01 st

September, 2016 states that the
Vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance filed by Mr.Jogy Scaria,
advocate, on behalf of Respondent No.2, is defective.

Let the matter be listed in the Court along with the above
said Office Report.

(RASHI GUPTA) (SHAKTI PARKASH SHARMA)

SR.P.A.

COURT MASTER